
Partielle Cumul Arrivée Départ

Boulder Control #1: Conoco Station. 520 McCaslin Blvd, Louisville, CO 80027. Open 00:00 to 01:0022.5 0 0 8h00

Boulder Turn right out of control towards and onto McCaslin Blvd 22.5 0.0 0.0 0m 8h00

Boulder Turn left onto South Boulder Road 22.5 2.9 2.9 7m 8h07

Boulder Turn right onto 76th Street 22.5 1.0 3.8 7m 8h15

Boulder Turn left onto Baseline Road 22.5 1.5 5.3 2m 8h17

Boulder Turn right onto North 75th Street 22.5 0.3 5.6 3m 8h19

Boulder Turn left onto Lookout Rd 22.5 8.1 13.7 0m 8h19

Boulder Turn right onto N 71st St 22.5 0.8 14.5 21m 8h41

Boulder Turn left onto Mineral Road, CO 52 22.5 1.6 16.1 2m 8h43

Boulder Turn right onto Longmont Diagonal Highway, CO 119 22.5 0.3 16.4 4m 8h47

Boulder Turn sharp left onto Monarch Road 22.5 0.8 17.2 0m 8h48

Boulder Turn right onto North 63rd Street 22.5 1.9 19.1 2m 8h50

Boulder Turn left onto Niwot Road 22.5 0.8 19.9 5m 8h55

Boulder Longmont Turn sharp right onto Neva Access Road 22.5 6.7 26.6 2m 8h58

Boulder Longmont Turn slight right onto North Foothills Highway, US 36, CO 7 22.5 0.7 27.3 17m 9h16
Boulder Turn left onto Ute Highway, US 36, CO 7 22.5 12.3 39.6 1m 9h17

Boulder Turn right onto 5th Ave/W Main St to continue on US-36 22.5 2.4 42.0 32m 10h10

Boulder Turn left onto Apple Valley Road 22.5 0.7 42.7 0m 10h30

Boulder U-Turn on Apple Valley Road 22.5 3.6 46.3 1m 10h32 10h50

Boulder Turn right onto West Main Street, US 36 22.5 3.6 50.0 9m 11h02

Boulder Turn left onto Broadway Street, US 36, CO 7 22.5 0.7 50.6 9m 11h11

Boulder Straight to remain on  Highway, CO 66 22.5 2.4 53.1 1m 11h13

Boulder Turn right onto North 75th Street 22.5 6.2 59.3 6m 11h20

Boulder L Clover Basin to Turek’s 20 6.5 65.8 19m 11h39

Boulder Turek’s backyard 12h24

Boulder L Clover Basin - Return to 75th 20 1.5 67.3 4m 12h29

Boulder L N 75th St 20 1.0 68.3 3m 12h32

Boulder Turn left onto Niwot Road 22.5 11.5 79.8 16m 12h48

Boulder Turn right onto US 287 22.5 6.8 86.7 30m 13h19

Boulder Turn left onto Lookout Road 22.5 3.3 89.9 18m 13h37

Boulder Erie Turn right onto North 115th Street 22.5 1.6 91.5 8m 13h46
Boulder Erie Turn right onto Northeast County Line Road 22.5 2.8 94.3 4m 13h50

Boulder Erie Erie - Any Cidery will do 1.9 96.2 14h35 14h35

Boulder Turn right onto Jay Road 22.5 0.1 96.3 5m 14h40

Boulder Turn left onto North 109th Street 22.5 3.9 100.2 0m 14h41

Boulder Turn right onto Isabella Road 22.5 2.0 102.2 10m 14h51

Boulder Turn left onto North 95th Street 22.5 2.8 105.0 5m 14h56

Boulder Turn right onto E South Boulder Rd 22.5 5.6 110.6 7m 15h04

Boulder Turn left onto Via Appia Way 22.5 1.2 111.8 14m 15h19

Boulder Turn left onto McCaslin Boulevard 22.5 2.7 114.5 3m 15h22

Boulder Turn left into Conoco access road 22.5 1.1 115.6 7m 15h29

Boulder Control #4: Conoco Station. 520 McCaslin Blvd, Louisville, CO 80027. Time limit 7:0422.5 0.13 115.7 2m 15h32

Fin d'homologation: 0 15h32

Date du brevet: 12 October 2024

Cartes "IGN" ou "Michelin" utilisées
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PRENOM: JOHN LEE

Adresse

E-mail: jellisx7@gmail.comTéléphone: 1-303-579-5866 (mobile)

Lieu du départ: Louisville

Responsable NOM: ELLIS

3936 Dale Drive, Lafayette, Colorado UNITED STATES

Heure du départ: 8H00

Temps

mis

Horaire

Niwot

Niwot

UNION DES AUDAX FRANCAIS
CISP - 6 avenue Maurice Ravel - 75012 PARIS

N° affiliation: ???

Présentation d'un brevet AUDAX CYCLOTOURISTE de

Club organisateur: ROCKY MOUNTAIN CYCLING CLUB
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100 Km 

miles

0

0.1 0.1 0.2

0.8 0.9 1.4

1.7 2.6 4.2

1.7 4.3 6.9

0.8 3.4 5.5

7.0 10.4 16.7

7.8 18.2 29.3

3.0 21.2 34.1

0.1 21.3 34.2

6.5 27.8 44.7

1.5 29.3 47.1

3.0 32.3 51.9

3.0 35.3 56.8

4.9 40.2 64.6
1.7 41.9 67.4

20m

2h 32m 2.3 44.2 71.1

1 45.2 72.7

2 47.2 75.9

1.4 48.6 78.1

4.4 53.0 85.2

2.1 55.1 88.6

45m 55.1 88.6

4h 24m 0.0

0.0

0.8 55.9 89.9

1 56.1 90.2

3 59.1 95.0

0.2 59.3 95.3

1.9 61.2 98.4
45m 0.5 61.7 99.2

6h 35m

11.1 72.8 117.0

2 74.8 120.3

9.1 83.9 134.9

2.9 86.8 139.5
0.1 86.9 139.7

0.2 87.1 140.0

2 89.1 143.2

9 98.1 157.7

1 99.1 159.3

7h 32m

Cartes "IGN" ou "Michelin" utilisées

PRENOM: JOHN LEE

Adresse

E-mail: jellisx7@gmail.com

3936 Dale Drive, Lafayette, Colorado UNITED STATES

Heure du départ: 8H00

Temps

arrêt

Temps

étape

UNION DES AUDAX FRANCAIS
CISP - 6 avenue Maurice Ravel - 75012 PARIS

N° affiliation: ???

Présentation d'un brevet AUDAX CYCLOTOURISTE de
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